TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI27508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/07/2024	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Everside Health Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Everside Health Group, Inc.
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Paladina DPC Holding Co., LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Everside Health, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Activate Healthcare LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis

State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Company Name:	Healthstat, Inc.
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
Company Name:	R-Health, Inc.
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Company Name:	Advanced Comprehensive Care Organization, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Company Name:	Gateway Direct Primary Care JV, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Paladina Health Medical Group, PC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: COLORADO
Company Name:	Paladina Medical Group of New Jersey, P.C.
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: NEW JERSEY
	TDADEMADIA

Company Name:	Paladina Medical Group of California, Professional Corporation
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Company Name:	R-Health Primary Care Medical Home PA, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Company Name:	R-Health Primary Care Medical Home, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
Company Name:	Healthstat Wellness, Inc.
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 2900
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85720962	ACTIVATE HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	90689372	ACTIVATE BY EVERSIDE HEALTH
Serial Number:	86935296	CARE IS PRIMARY.
Serial Number:	85440043	PALADINA HEALTH
Serial Number:	90689370	EVERSIDE INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	88864776	EVERSIDE HEALTH
Serial Number:	90689379	EVERSIDE EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	90689368	EVERSIDE 360
Serial Number:	88864773	EVERSIDE
Serial Number:	85785392	HEALTHSTAT
Serial Number:	85785446	HEALTHSTAT
Serial Number:	85785428	HEALTHSTAT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85785373	HEALTHSTAT
Serial Number:	85785401	HEALTHSTAT
Serial Number:	85921330	MY HS
Serial Number:	88536757	MENT4ME
Serial Number:	78252404	HEALTHSTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3477102662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)3732576

Email: mmcguire@paulweiss.com,jflorio@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Michael McGuire

Address Line 1: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022858-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael McGuire
SIGNATURE:	Michael McGuire
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 14

source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page1.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page2.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page3.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page4.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page5.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page6.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page7.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page8.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page10.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page11.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page12.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page13.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page13.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page13.tif source=Everside -Termination of Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (the "Release") is dated as of February 7, 2024 and made by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacities, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") in favor of (i) EVERSIDE HEALTH HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (ii) EVERSIDE HEALTH GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, (iii) PALADINA DPC HOLDING CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (iv) EVERSIDE HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (v) ACTIVATE HEALTHCARE LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, (vi) HEALTHSTAT, INC., a North Carolina corporation, (vii) R-HEALTH, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, (viii) ADVANCED COMPREHENSIVE CARE ORGANIZATION, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, (ix) GATEWAY DIRECT PRIMARY CARE JV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (x) PALADINA HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP, PC, a Colorado professional corporation, (xi) PALADINA MEDICAL GROUP OF NEW JERSEY, P.C., a New Jersey professional corporation, (xii) PALADINA MEDICAL GROUP OF CALIFORNIA, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION, a California professional corporation, (xiii) R-HEALTH PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL HOME PA, LLC, a Pennsylvania professional limited liability company, (xiv) R-HEALTH PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL HOME, LLC, a New Jersey professional limited liability company, and (xv) HEALTHSTAT WELLNESS, INC., a California professional corporation (each and together, jointly and severally, "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Loan Agreement (as defined below) and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Loan Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Agent, and the other parties party thereto from time to time, entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2021 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 1, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 7492/0790, pursuant to which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged, and hypothecated to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

1. The Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the

Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

- 2. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. Silicon Valley Bank, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)) is entering this Release not in its individual capacity, but solely in its capacity as the Agent under the Loan Agreement. In acting hereunder, the Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, indemnities and immunities granted to the Agent in the Loan Agreement, as if such rights, privileges, indemnities and immunities were set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ACTIVE/127288204.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Agent

By: Children
Name: Kristine Rohmer
Title: Managing Pirector

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) healthcare	ACTIVATE HEALTHCARE RN: 4645612 SN: 85720962 Disclaimer: "HEALTHCARE"	Registered, October 8, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 44 First Use: June 16, 2014 Filed: September 5, 2012 Registered: November 25, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Providing business and practice management and administration of medical, health care, urgent care, primary care, family, and dental practices (Int'l Class: 44) Primary care health care services; managed health care services; providing medical and health care services, urgent care center services, primary care and medical family practice services; health care services, namely, providing an integrated health care system featuring outpatient health care services, inpatient health care services, preventative health care services, behavioral health services, primary care health services, and rehabilitative health care services; providing general, restorative and cosmetic dental services; providing medical and dental consultations; medical services, namely, telehealth and telemedicine including medical consultancy, dental consultancy, psychological consultancy, follow up assessments, and treatments; designing, implementing, and managing preventive care in health care delivery for patients at risk for disease or chronic illness; nutrition counseling; healthcare services in the nature of providing online based management of the healthcare of patients in patient treatment programs; providing electronic information in the field of health, namely, information on health care services, nutrition, health promotion, prevention, diagnosis,	ACTIVATE BY EVERSIDE HEALTH SN: 90689372	Pending Application, May 7, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: May 4, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

ACTIVE/127288204.2

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	treatment, and management of disease; providing a website featuring information in the field of managed health care and health and wellness; providing a website featuring information for patients in the field of health care		
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Health care services in the field of medical and health care for employer, union, individual and government sponsored health plans; providing independent physician services	CARE IS PRIMARY. RN: 5273904 SN: 86935296	Registered, August 29, 2017 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: April, 2015 Filed: March 10, 2016 Registered: August 29, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services; medical services	PALADINA HEALTH RN: 4255049 SN: 85440043 Disclaimer: "HEALTH"	Registered, November 23, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November 25, 2011 Filed: October 5, 2011 Registered: December 4, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 42 (Int'l Class: 42) Providing a web-based system and online portal featuring technology that enables users to generate, update, access, view, maintain, manage, report, and exchange electronic information and documents; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software to store, view, analyze, manipulate, download, and report on data in the field of healthcare; application service provider (ASP) and software as a service services featuring software for use in viewing and managing a predictive analytics tool; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for providing data-driven insights into all aspects of the healthcare life cycle and patient-centric healthcare delivery model	EVERSIDE INSIGHTS SN: 90689370	Pending Application, May 7, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: May 4, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Providing business and practice management and administration of medical, health care, urgent care, primary care, family, and dental practices (Int'l Class: 44)	EVERSIDE HEALTH SN: 88864776 Disclaimer: "HEALTH"	Application pending publication, October 14, 2021 Office Status: Statement of Use - to Examiner Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: April 19, 2021

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	Primary care health care services; managed health care services, providing medical and health care services, urgent care center services, primary care and medical family practice services; health care services, namely, providing an integrated health care services, inpatient health care services, preventative health care services, behavioral health services, primary care health services, and rehabilitative health care services; providing general, restorative and cosmetic dental services; providing medical and dental consultations; medical services, namely, telehealth and telemedicine including medical consultancy, dental consultancy, psychological consultancy, follow up assessments, and treatments; designing, implementing, and managing preventive care in health care delivery for patients at risk for disease or chronic illness; nutrition counseling; healthcare services in the nature of providing online based management of the healthcare of patients in patient treatment programs; providing electronic information in the field of health, namely, information on health care services, nutrition, health promotion, prevention, diagnosis, treatment, and management of disease; providing a website featuring information in the field of managed health care and health and wellness; providing a website featuring information for patients in the field of health care		Filed: April 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 09, 42, 44 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software, namely, software application for providing telehealth, telemedicine, remote care, virtual health care services, personalized healthcare and medical information in the nature of preventative health; downloadable software for use in providing health care services; downloadable software for patients and healthcare providers to use in collaborating, monitoring, managing, tracking, and communicating concerning health care, wellness, nutrition, lifestyle management, and disease treatment and management; downloadable software for automating and providing medical referrals; downloadable software application to enable users to access telemedicine services; downloadable software for performing healthcare data analytics; application service provider featuring software for use by healthcare payers, providers, employers, and carriers for the purpose of financial and healthcare data analytics; downloadable software for use in data	EVERSIDE EVERYWHERE SN: 90689379	Pending Application, May 7, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: May 4, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	warehousing, mining, monitoring and		
	management of electronic health records, and		
	analysis of health and medical information		
	(Int'l Class: 42)		
	Providing temporary use of non-downloadable		
	software for providing telehealth, telemedicine,		
	remote care, and virtual health care services,		
	personalized healthcare and medical information		
	in the nature of preventative health; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for		
	patients and healthcare providers to use in		
	collaborating, monitoring, managing, tracking,		
	and communicating concerning health care,		
	wellness, nutrition, lifestyle management, and		
	disease treatment and management; providing		
	temporary use of non-downloadable software for		
	automating and providing medical referrals;		
	providing an online, Internet-based software		
	application to enable users to access telemedicine		
	services and medical care; software as a service		
	(SAAS) services featuring software for		
	performing healthcare data analytics; application		
	service provider featuring software for use by		
	healthcare payers, providers, employers, and		
	carriers for the purpose of financial and healthcare data analytics; software as a service		
	(SAAS) services featuring software for use in		
	data warehousing, mining, monitoring and		
	management of electronic health records, and		
	analysis of health and medical information for use		
	by healthcare payers, providers, employers and		
	carriers; providing software as a service (SAAS)		
	services for healthcare providers for the storage		
	and maintenance of patient information and		
	medical records, the provision of telemedicine,		
	telehealth and virtual care services, and for the		
	collection, management and reporting of		
	information for insurance and benefits		
	verification and for claims submission; electronic		
	storage of personal medical history records and files		
	(Int'l Class: 44)		
	Medical services, namely, providing medical		
	services and health care consultation over the		
	telephone and via the Internet through the use of		
	personal computers, smartphones, tablets, mobile		
	and wireless devices, and other		
	telecommunication devices; provision of medical		
	services by healthcare professionals via the		
	Internet or telecommunications networks, namely,		
	providing telehealth, telemedicine, remote care,		
	and virtual health care services; providing a		
	website featuring health and medical information		
	and nutrition and wellness information; providing		
	mental health and counseling services, namely,		

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	clinical mental health care counseling services; health care services, namely, providing expert medical opinion services and medical second opinion services, for diagnosis and treatment of medical conditions; health care services, namely, providing medical diagnosis services; providing chronic care management services, namely, medical services for the treatment of chronic conditions; maintaining personal medical history records and files; primary care health care services; managed health care services, urgent care center services, primary care and medical family practice services; health care services, namely, providing an integrated health care services, inpatient health care services, preventative health care services, behavioral health services, primary care health services, and rehabilitative health care services; providing general, restorative and cosmetic dental services; providing medical and dental consultations; medical services, namely, telehealth and telemedicine including medical consultancy, dental consultancy, psychological consultancy, follow up assessments, and treatments; designing, implementing, and managing preventive care in health care delivery for patients at risk for disease or chronic illness; nutrition counseling; healthcare services in the nature of providing online based management of the healthcare of patients in patient treatment programs; providing electronic information in the field of health, namely, information on health care services, nutrition, health promotion, prevention, diagnosis, treatment, and management of disease; providing a website featuring information in the field of health care and health and wellness; providing a website featuring information in the field of health care		
US Federal	Int'l Class: 09, 42, 44 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software, namely, software application for providing telehealth, telemedicine, remote care, virtual health care services, personalized healthcare and medical information in the nature of preventative health; downloadable software for use in providing health care services; downloadable software for patients and healthcare providers to use in collaborating, monitoring, managing, tracking, and communicating concerning health care, wellness, nutrition, lifestyle management, and disease	EVERSIDE 360 SN: 90689368	Pending Application, May 7, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: May 4, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	treatment and management; downloadable		
	software for automating and providing medical		
	referrals; downloadable software application to		
	enable users to access telemedicine services;		
	downloadable software for performing healthcare		
	data analytics; application service provider		
	featuring software for use by healthcare payers,		
	providers, employers, and carriers for the purpose		
	of financial and healthcare data analytics;		
	downloadable software for use in data		
	warehousing, mining, monitoring and		
	management of electronic health records, and		
	analysis of health and medical information		
	(Int'l Class: 42)		
	Providing temporary use of non-downloadable		
	software for providing telehealth, telemedicine,		
	remote care, and virtual health care services,		
	personalized healthcare and medical information		
	in the nature of preventative health; providing		
	temporary use of non-downloadable software for		
	patients and healthcare providers to use in		
	collaborating, monitoring, managing, tracking,		
	and communicating concerning health care,		
	wellness, nutrition, lifestyle management, and		
	disease treatment and management; providing		
	temporary use of non-downloadable software for		
	automating and providing medical referrals;		
	providing an online, Internet-based software		
	application to enable users to access telemedicine		
	services and medical care; software as a service		
	(SAAS) services featuring software for		
	performing healthcare data analytics; application		
	service provider featuring software for use by		
	healthcare payers, providers, employers, and		
	carriers for the purpose of financial and		
	healthcare data analytics; software as a service		
	(SAAS) services featuring software for use in		
	data warehousing, mining, monitoring and		
	management of electronic health records, and		
	analysis of health and medical information for use		
	by healthcare payers, providers, employers and		
	carriers; providing software as a service (SAAS)		
	services for healthcare providers for the storage		
	and maintenance of patient information and		
	medical records, the provision of telemedicine,		
	telehealth and virtual care services, and for the		
	collection, management and reporting of		
	information for insurance and benefits		
	verification and for claims submission; electronic		
	,		
	storage of personal medical history records and		
	files		
	(Int'l Class: 44)		
	Medical services, namely, providing medical		
	services and health care consultation over the telephone and via the Internet through the use of		

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	personal computers, smartphones, tablets, mobile		
	and wireless devices, and other		
	telecommunication devices; provision of medical		
	services by healthcare professionals via the		
	Internet or telecommunications networks, namely,		
	providing telehealth, telemedicine, remote care,		
	and virtual health care services; providing a		
	website featuring health and medical information		
	and nutrition and wellness information; providing		
	mental health and counseling services, namely,		
	clinical mental health care counseling services;		
	health care services, namely, providing expert		
	medical opinion services and medical second		
	opinion services, for diagnosis and treatment of		
	medical conditions; health care services, namely,		
	providing medical diagnosis services; providing		
	chronic care management services, namely,		
	medical services for the treatment of chronic		
	conditions; maintaining personal medical history		
	records and files; primary care health care		
	services; managed health care services; providing		
	medical and health care services, urgent care		
	center services, primary care and medical family		
	practice services; health care services, namely,		
	providing an integrated health care system		
	featuring outpatient health care services, inpatient		
	health care services, preventative health care		
	services, behavioral health services, primary care		
	health services, and rehabilitative health care		
	services; providing general, restorative and		
	cosmetic dental services; providing medical and		
	dental consultations; medical services, namely,		
	telehealth and telemedicine including medical		
	consultancy, dental consultancy, psychological		
	consultancy, follow up assessments, and		
	treatments; designing, implementing, and		
	managing preventive care in health care delivery		
	for patients at risk for disease or chronic illness;		
	nutrition counseling; healthcare services in the		
	nature of providing online based management of		
	the healthcare of patients in patient treatment		
	programs; providing electronic information in the		
	field of health, namely, information on health		
	care services, nutrition, health promotion,		
	prevention, diagnosis, treatment, and		
	management of disease; providing a website		
	featuring information in the field of managed		
	health care and health and wellness; providing a		
	website featuring information for patients in the field of health care		
	nela of health care		
JS	Int'l Class: 35, 44	EVERSIDE	Application pending
ederal	(Int'l Class: 35)	SN: 88864773	publication, October 14, 20
	Providing business and practice management and	I .	Office Status: Statement of

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	administration of medical, health care, urgent care, primary care, family, and dental practices (Int'l Class: 44) Primary care health care services; managed health care services; providing medical and health care services, urgent care center services, primary care and medical family practice services; health care services, namely, providing an integrated health care services, inpatient health care services, preventative health care services, behavioral health services, primary care health services, and rehabilitative health care services; providing general, restorative and cosmetic dental services; providing medical and dental consultations; medical services, namely, telehealth and telemedicine including medical consultancy, dental consultancy, psychological consultancy, follow up assessments, and treatments; designing, implementing, and managing preventive care in health care delivery for patients at risk for disease or chronic illness; nutrition counseling; healthcare services in the nature of providing online based management of the healthcare of patients in patient treatment programs; providing electronic information in the field of health, namely, information on health care services, nutrition, health promotion, prevention, diagnosis, treatment, and management of disease; providing a website featuring information in the field of managed health care and health and wellness; providing a website featuring information for patients in the field of health care		Use - to Examiner Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: April 19, 2021 Filed: April 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 36, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Data reporting, namely, providing information in the field of auditing employee medical and pharmacy insurance claims (Int'l Class: 36) Data reporting, namely, providing information in the field of assessing employee medical and pharmacy insurance claims (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing physician services, employee health risk assessments	HEALTHSTAT RN: 4591051 SN: 85785392	Registered, October 9, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35,36,44 First Use: January 31, 2005 Filed: November 21, 2012 Registered: August 26, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 41, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Referral services, namely, referring patients to healthcare specialists (Int'l Class: 41) Education sessions in the nature of meetings,	HEALTHSTAT (Stylized)	Registered, May 27, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35,41,44 First Use: November 30,

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	classes, and workshops in the field of healthcare and health coaching (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing nurse practitioner and physician assistant services at corporate on-site clinics; health care services, namely, primary care and disease management services; preventative health care, health counseling, individual healthcare planning; diagnosing and treating chronic diseases and episodic health occurrences through the use of labs and prescription medication	health stat RN: 4680476 SN: 85785446	2001 Filed: November 21, 2012 Registered: February 3, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 36, 41, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Referral services, namely, referring patients to healthcare specialists; data reporting, namely, providing information in the field of auditing employee medical and pharmacy insurance claims (Int'l Class: 36) Data reporting, namely, providing information in the field of assessing employee medical and pharmacy insurance claims (Int'l Class: 41) Education sessions in the nature of meetings, classes, and workshops in the field of healthcare and health coaching (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing nurse practitioner, physician, and physician assistant services at retail clinics and corporate on-site and near-site clinics; health care services, namely, primary care and disease management services; preventative health care services, health risk intervention in the nature of health care services, occupational health care services, and health care services, namely, wellness programs, health counseling, health care services, namely, individual healthcare planning; diagnosing and treating chronic diseases and episodic health occurrences through the use of labs and prescription medication; employee health risk assessments	HEALTHSTAT (Stylized) licaltistat RN: 4673694 SN: 85785428	Registered, May 14, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35,36,41,44 First Use: December 15, 2011 Filed: November 21, 2012 Registered: January 20, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 35, 41, 44 (Int'l Class: 35) Referral services, namely, referring patients to healthcare specialists (Int'l Class: 41) Education sessions in the nature of meetings, classes, and workshops in the field of healthcare and health coaching	HEALTHSTAT RN: 4680475 SN: 85785373	Registered, May 27, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35,41,44 First Use: November 30, 2001 Filed: November 21, 2012

ACTIVE/127288204.2

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
	(Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing nurse practitioner and physician assistant services at corporate on-site clinics; health care services, namely, primary care and disease management services; preventative health care, health counseling, individual healthcare planning; diagnosing and treating chronic diseases and episodic health occurrences through the use of labs and prescription medication		Registered: February 3, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing nurse practitioner, physician, and physician assistant services at retail and near-site clinics	HEALTHSTAT RN: 4591052 SN: 85785401	Registered, October 9, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 44 First Use: January 31, 2009 Filed: November 21, 2012 Registered: August 26, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Providing an online website featuring a web portal in the field of health and wellness	MY HS RN: 5100616 SN: 85921330	Registered, December 13, 2016 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: February 7, 2013 Filed: May 2, 2013 Registered: December 13, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare and mental health services featuring live online chats, chatbots, and call line for telephone counseling; healthcare and mental health consultations provided via telephone, online chat, and videoconferencing	MENT4ME RN: 5977949 SN: 88536757	Registered, February 4, 2020 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: July 18, 2019 Filed: July 25, 2019 Registered: February 4, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
US Federal	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Healthcare services, namely, providing nurse practitioner services on-site in corporate clinics to provide primary care and disease management services	HEALTHSTAT RN: 2895468 SN: 78252404	Renewed, November 3, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November 30, 2001 Filed: May 21, 2003 Registered: October 19, 2004 Last Renewal: October 19, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register

Grantor	<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
US State - Wisconsin	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Medical Services	PALADINA HEALTH RN: WI 20210083469	WISCONSIN - Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 18, 2021 Registered: May 18, 2021

ACTIVE/127288204.2

RECORDED: 02/16/2024